

Bhag Chand & Anr. Vs. State & Ors.

**CWP No.44/2025**

02.01.2025 Present: Mr. Parav Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Leena Guleria and Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan,  
Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents.

Notice. Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, learned Deputy  
Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the  
respondents. Reply be filed within six weeks.

List thereafter.

**CMP No. 45/2025**

Disposed of as not pressed at this stage.

**CMP No.46/2025**

The application is disposed of with a direction to the  
applicants/petitioners to file translated copy of the documents  
in issue before the next date of hearing.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua**  
**Judge**

2<sup>nd</sup> January, 2025 (rohit)