

Bhag Chand & Anr. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.44 of 2025

14.08.2025 Present: Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for and is allowed three weeks' further time to file reply. List thereafter.

August 14, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge